Notice of appointment of the date for the exercise of
electors’ rights

Saundersfoot Community Council
Financial year ending 31 March 2019

1 Date of announcement \?)L-;’\ :T-U NE._ QO\ q'_

application to:
NS Melaniy Pieddin
L \ewnedes ;
New  Read
O Wy
e
between the hours of q and ‘ on Monday to Friday
commencing on 1=t July 2019
and ending on 26" July 2019
3. From 29 July 2019 until the audit has been completed, Local Government Electors and their

representatives also have:
. the right to question the Auditor General about the accounts. The Auditor General can be

Grant Thornton UK LLP, 11-13 Penhill Road, Cardiff, CF11 gup
. A copy of the written notice must also be given to the council.

4. The audit is being conducted under the provisions of the Public Audit (Wales) Act 2004, the
Accounts and Audit (Wales) Regulations 2014 and the Auditor General for Wales’ Code of Audit
Practice.

Notice of audit for the financial year ended 31 March 2019 - please contact us in Welsh or English / cysylitweh & ni'n Gymraeg neu'n Saesnag

Grant Thornton UK LLP. &



AUNDERSFoOT COMMUNITY COUNCIL

REC :IPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT YEAR ENDED 31

Income

Precept
Cemetery fees
VAT refund
Rent
Donations
Sundry

Bank interest

Expenses

MUGA
Community Council Grounds Upkeep
Car park
Cemetery Grass Cutting
Extra Works Cemetery (None Precept)
H/M Wages Gross
Clerk Wages Gross
Home Office
Bank Charges
HMRC PAYE Deductions and Ni (Scc contributions)
Jonations
-ouncillors Expenses
\dmin/Office Sundries/Insurances
ensory Garden
‘hristmas Lights/Tree Up and Down
ontingency
raining/Seminars Payments
2ases/Legal Fees
mroth Clean Seag Venture
irchase Flowers
C Dinner
¥ Day Swim
‘eworks
eb Site
PPy 100th Anniversary
ndary
T

RPLUS FOR THE YEAR
1k balance b/fwd 2017/18
k balance ¢/fwd 2018/19

£80,196.14

MARCH 2019

£74,181.00
£ 5,705.00
£ 3,094.00
723.50
170.00
447.50
>1.80
£84,372.80

‘rhl'ht'hf'h

£ 189.42
£ 2,387.13
£ 1,095.00
£ 6,518.00
£ 2,255.99
£11,579.32
£17,909.29
£ 1,020.00
£ 240.00
£ 1,809.30
£ 2,957.60
£ 5

£ 3,973.04
£ 4,934.14
£ 5,494.00
£ 3,862.90
£ 786.40
£ 615.00
£ 1,000.00
£ 1,091.32
£ 600.00
£ 4,000.00
£ 2,000.00
£ 11833
£ 380.00
£ 62.58
£ 3,317.38

£ 4,176.66
£35,947.65

£39,874.31



