Notice of appointment of the date for the exercise of electors' rights

Saundersfoot Community Council

Financial year ending 31 March 2019

1. [Date of announcement 13th June 2019
deeds, cor	each year the annual accounts are audited by the Auditor General for Wales. Prior to this date sted person has the opportunity to inspect and make copies of the accounts and all books, ntracts, bills, vouchers and receipts etc. relating to them for 20 working days on reasonable reference the year ended 31 March 2019, these documents will be available on reasonable notice on
	Mrs. Melanie Priedley Llamedos New Road Bookly
between the commencing and ending	g on 1st July 2019
	om 29th July 2019 until the audit has been completed, Local Government Electors and their ves also have: The Auditor General about the accounts. The Auditor General and their contacted view of the Auditor General and the

- the right to question the Auditor General about the accounts. The Auditor General can be contacted via: Grant Thornton UK LLP, 11-13 Penhill Road, Cardiff, CF11 9UP
- and the right to attend before the Auditor General and make objections to the accounts or any item in them. Written notice of an objection must first be given to the Auditor General via: Grant Thornton UK LLP, 11-13 Penhill Road, Cardiff, CF11 9UP
- A copy of the written notice must also be given to the council.

The audit is being conducted under the provisions of the Public Audit (Wales) Act 2004, the Accounts and Audit (Wales) Regulations 2014 and the Auditor General for Wales' Code of Audit

Notice of audit for the financial year ended 31 March 2019 - please contact us in Welsh or English / cysylltwch â ni'n Gymraeg neu'n Saesneg.

AUNDERSFOOT COMMUNITY COUNCIL

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

Income

Income	W.I.C. 1 201
Precept Cemetery fees	£74,181.00
VAT refund	£ 5,705.00
Rent	£ 3,094.00
Donations	£ 723.50
Sundry	£ 170.00
Bank interest	£ 447.50
\$0000000 00	£ 51.80
Expenses	£84,372.80
MUGA	
Community Council Grounds Upkeep	£ 189.42
car park	£ 2,387.13
Cemetery Grass Cutting	£ 1,095.00
Extra Works Cemetery (None Precent)	£ 6,518.00
17/10 Wages Gross	£ 2,255.99
Clerk Wages Gross	£11,579.32
Home Office	£17,909.29
Bank Charges	£ 1,020.00
HMRC PAYE Deductions and NI (SCC contributions)	£ 240.00
	,===.00
Councillors Expenses	£ 2,957.60 £ -
Admin/Office Sundries/Insurances	10 -2 4
ensory Garden	£ 3,973.04
hristmas Lights/Tree Up and Down	£ 4,934.14
orlungency	£ 5,494.00 £ 3,862.90
raining/Seminars Payments	£ 786.40
eases/Legal Fees	£ 615.00
mroth Clean Seas Venture urchase Flowers	£ 1,000.00
'C Dinner	£ 1,091.32
Y Day Swim	£ 600.00
eworks	£ 4,000.00
eb Site	£ 2,000.00
ppy 100th Anniversary	£ 118.33
ndary	£ 380.00
Т	£ 62.58
	£ 3,317.38
PRI IIC TOT	£80,196.14
RPLUS FOR THE YEAR	£ 4,176.66
ik balance b/fwd 2017/18	£35,947.65
k balance c/fwd 2018/19	£39,874.31
	23,074.31

